Specif icat ions
CMA4000i
Optical Test System
Mainframe Specifications
Display VGA LCD Display (21.3 cm (8.4 inch) color or 20.8 cm
(8.2 inch) monochrome)
Floppy Drive 3.5 inch/1.44 MB floppy disk
(up to 180 OTDR traces for a standard disk)

Capability German, Italian, Swedish, Korean, Hungarian)
Page 6 of 8 CMA4000i Optical Test System
Ordering Information
CMA4000i Includes:
Floppy drive, operator’s manual, “Understanding OTDR” training manual, AC charger/adapter, two
batteries, carry strap, protective display cover, serial data transfer kit and choice of AC power cord
(select one from below)
Mainframe Selection (required)
TD-14XXE
Select Hard Drive Option
1 = No hard drive (OTDR only)
3 = Hard drive option
4 = Hard drive & DOS 6.22 option
5 = Hard drive & Windows 95 option
Select Display Option
1 = Monochrome display
(Available for use with OTDR modules)
2 = Color display
(Color display required for use with OSA modules)
AC Power Cord Options
TD-11685 US/Japan AC power cord
TD-30358 European AC power cord
TD-30359 UK AC power cord
TD-30360 Swiss AC power cord
TD-30362 Australian AC power cord
TD-30361 Italian AC power cord
OTDR Module Ordering Information
Part Number TD-14MXX XX-X
Enter Last Two Digits Of Module number
Select Power Meter
(for OTDR Modules 4415, 4425, 4436, 4439, 4442, and 4456)
0 = No power meter
1 = 10 dBm power meter
2 = 20 dBm power meter
Select Power Meter
(For OTDR modules 4453, 4454, 4473, and 4476)
0 = No power meter
3 = 10 dBm InGaAs power meter
4 = 20 dBm InGaAs power meter
Note: No Power Meter Options For Module 4498
Select Light Source Option
0 = No light source
1 = Dual wavelength with only dual optical module
2 = Single wavelength with only single optical module
Note: No light source option for 4498 or multimode wavelength
modules
Select Connector Polish For Modules
2 = Ultra PC single-mode
3 = Angled PC single-mode
4 = 62.5 µm PC multimode (444X modules only)
6 = 62.5 µm PC MM / ultra PC SM
(4456 and 4457 modules only)
7 = 62.5 µm PC MM/ angled PC SM
(4456 and 4457 modules only)
VFL Module Available VFL-XX (FC, SC, ST - fixed connectors)
Power Meter
Connector Options
Select one when ordering
a power meter
AM-430-15 D4
AM-430-20 SMA 906
AM-430-25 Diamond GFS-3
AM-430-45 FC
AM-430-50 ST
AM-430-75 VFO/PFO
AM-430-85 DIN
AM-430-90A SC
AM-430-95 E2000
AM-430-100 FDDI
VFL Connector Options
FC, SC, ST - fixed connector
OTDR Connector Options
Adapters for Ultra Polish